

Questions And Answers
Request for Resume #R59B6400004 for SCCM

1. Section 3—Scope of Work makes numerous references to the incumbent. Who is the incumbent vendor?

Response: There is no incumbent.

2. How long has the incumbent vendor been providing SCCM Administrator/Specialist support to BCCC?

Response: There is no incumbent.

3. How many resources is this vendor providing to BCCC today?

Response: N/A

4. Are they permitted to bid on RFR#R95B6400004?

Response: There is no incumbent.

5. Why are there only 1000 hours committed to the program? Is this a temporary engagement?

Response: This is a temporary engagement and we anticipate that a qualified person with years of experience should be able to complete this project in one to two months.